## A RESOLUTION

Changing the length of the term of service of Dr. Merlynn Abello-Alfonso to serve as the member representing the private sector on the Board of Directors of the National Government Employees' Health Insurance Plan to a term of three years.

- 1 WHEREAS in September 2003 the President of the Federated
- 2 States of Micronesia nominated Dr. Merlynn Abello-Alfonso to serve
- 3 as the private sector representative on the Board of Directors of
- 4 the National Government Employees' Health Insurance Plan for a
- 5 term of two years; and
- 6 WHEREAS on September 5, 2003, by Congressional Resolution No.
- 7 13-46, C.D.1, the Congress of the Federated States of Micronesia
- 8 confirmed the nomination of Dr. Merlynn Abello-Alfonso to serve
- 9 for a term of two years; and
- 10 WHEREAS the President of the Federated States of Micronesia
- 11 wishes to change the lengths of the terms of service of various
- 12 members of the Board of Directors of the National Government
- 13 Employees' Health Insurance Plan so that all members' term lengths
- 14 comply with the term-staggering requirements of 52 FSMC 407; and
- 15 WHEREAS the President of the Federated States of Micronesia
- 16 wishes to change Dr. Merlynn Abello-Alfonso's term to a term of
- 17 three years beginning on the same date on which her original term
- 18 began; now, therefore,
- BE IT RESOLVED by the Thirteenth Congress of the Federated
- 20 States of Micronesia, Third Regular Session, 2004, that the length

```
1 of the term for which Dr. Merlynn Abello-Alfonso shall serve as
 2 the private sector representative on the Board of Directors of the
 3 National Government Employees' Health Insurance Plan is hereby
   changed to three years beginning September 5, 2003 and expiring
   September 4, 2006;
 6
        BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that certified copies of this
   resolution be transmitted to the President of the Federated States
   of Micronesia, the Governor of each State, the National Government
   Employees' Health Insurance Plan, and Dr. Merlynn Abello-Alfonso.
10
11
12
13
    ADOPTED: June 4, 2004
14
                                             Peter M. Christian
15
                                             Speaker
                                             FSM Congress
16
17
18
19
20
                                    ATTEST:
                                             Liwiana K. Ramon
21
                                             Chief Clerk
                                             FSM Congress
22
23
```

2 of 2